GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER RESEARCH

May 13-15, 2008
1014 Likely Voters

Q.3 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

Total
D == 100
N T -
(RefUSEA).....cooviiiiiieiiiieee e -

(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.4 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2004 election for president between George Bush
and John Kerry. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to
vote? (IF NO) Is that because you were too young or not registered to vote, or for some other
reason?

Total
VOB ...ttt 91
Not registered in 2004/Ineligible/too young...........ccccceeeeennne 4
Did NOt VOLE ... 5
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW).........cceevvveeeeeeeeeeeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeee, 0
(RETUSEA)....coi i -

(ref:VOTEOO)

Q.6 | know it's a long way off, but what are the chances of you voting in the election for
president in November: are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances
50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

Total
AlIMOSE CEIMAIN......cuviiiiii e 92
Probably ... 8
L0 ST O T -
WIll NOT VOB ....uniiieee e -
(DON'TKNOW) ...t e e -
(R 18RS ) T -

(ref:CP3)
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Q.7 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction,
or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total
RIght dir€CtioN ........ccoviiieiiie e 17
WIONG traCK ..., 75

(Don't know/refused)

Right - WroNg.....ooooii

(ref:DIRECT)

[759 Respondents]

Q.8 (IF WRONG TRACK) Now, I am going to read you a list of phrases that people use to
describe why our country is going in the wrong direction. After | read the list, please tell me
which TWO come closest to your own views of why the country is going in the wrong direction.

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total
America is bogged down and spending billions in Iraq ....... 36
The rising cost of living including gas prices and groceries 35
Washington dominated by special interests and

COITUPTION etiieie ittt ettt e e 20
Jobs and work being outsourced to China and India .......... 15
High taxes, pork-barrel spending and government not

UNAEE CONEIOL ... 15

Our dependence on foreign oil and about global warming.. 14
Our leaders doing nothing about the health care problem .. 13
Our borders left unprotected and illegal immigration is

OFOWING -ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnneeees 12
The middle class squeezed while the economy is

WEAKENING ..eeeviiiiie e e e e eenes 12
(OFNEI) e 3
(o] 1= 1
(AL s 12
(Don't KNoW/ refused) ........oevvviveiiiieiiiiiiieiiieeeieevevvvee v 1
(reFWRGTRCK)
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[175 Respondents]

Q.9 (IF RIGHT DIRECTION) Now | am going to read you a list of phrases that people use to
describe why our country is going in the right direction. After | read the list, please tell me which

TWO come closest to your own views of why the country is going in the right direction.

Q.10 Do you approve or disapprove of the way George Bush is handling his job as president?

Total

We are making progress in the war in Irag...........ccccceeeeennns 38
Tax cuts keep the economy on the right track..................... 28
America pro-active in the fight against terrorism................. 27
Technology is making life better..........ccooooiiiiiiiii . 25
National leaders today have good family values and

respect for religious faith ...............cocooo 24
Less regulation and people are freer and have more

CROICES ... 16
Businesses are prospering.......cccccceeeeveeeieeeiieeiieeeeeeeeeee 12
Individuals' financial situations are improving ...........c.......... 5
(11T o 1
(N[ 1) 2
(ALY e 4
(Don't KNOW/ refused) .......c.evveeieeiieeiiiiee e 5
(ref:RIGTRCK)

Total
StroNgly aPPrOVE .......uvviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiirrieerererererernrnnannn. 14
SOMEWNAL QPPIOVE ...ccoeiiiiiiiiiiieee et 18
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE..........ovviiiiieiiiiiiiieee e 12
Strongly diSapProVe......c.ccevvvieiiiei e 53
(Don't KNOW/refused) ........c.uvviiiieiieiiiiieeeee e 4
Total APPIrOVE e 31
Total diSAPPIrOVE...cci i e 65
ApPProve - diSApPrOVe ..o -34

(ref. CANDAPP2)

Q.11 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD,

UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any
number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are
toward that person or organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or

organization, please say so.

11 The Republican Party

12 The Democratic Party

13 George W. Bush ........

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

% % %

Mean Warm Cool ID
............................................................... 415 32 48 98
............................................................... 50.1 43 38 98
............................................................... 35.2 30 58 99
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14 Hillary ClNTON .....coeiiieiiiiiie e e
15 The DemocratiCc CONQGIeSS .......uuuieiiieereeeiiiiiee e eeeeeeeiinan e e eeeeenns
16 Barack ODamMa ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiece et
17 JONN MCCAIN .....oiiiiiiiiiie e

[500 Respondents]
18 Democratic Incumbent Member of Congress .........cccccceeeeeeeee.

[514 Respondents]
18 Republican Incumbent Member of Congress.........cccccceeeeeeeeeee.

19 Republicans in CONQGIESS ......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e
20 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association ..............cccceeviiinnrenn,
21 Pro-life, anti-abortion groupsS.............eeeeeeeueeeieeeieeieeeeeeeeneeeeneennees
22 NAFTA and international trade agreements .............cccccvvvvvnnnnes
23 The Iraq WA .....covviii e e
24 BiQg COMPOTALIONS ...ceeieeiiiiiiiiieie e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e aanes
25 GaAY MAITIAGE «oevvvrriiee e eieeeeiiie e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eenrenaaas
26 Immigration into the CoUNtry...........ccccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieees

27 The state of the eCONOMY ...........evvviviiiviiiiiiiiii,
(re: THERMO4/THERMCOR/THERM204)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Mean Warm Cool

% %
38 48
34 41
44 42
40 40
38 19
33 25
26 51
42 36
37 42
22 45
24 62
28 45
25 54
24 49
17 69

%
ID
99
96
97

98

71

73

97

93

95

90

99

95

95

96

99
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Q.28 | know it is a long way off, but thinking about the election for president in November, if the
election were held today, for whom would you vote -- the Democratic candidate or the
Republican candidate?

Total
Democratic candidate.............ccceeeriiiiiiiiieiiieee e 51
Lean Democratic candidate...............ccccoeeeeeieiii 3
Republican candidate.............cccooeeiiiii 37
Lean Republican candidate...........cccccoeeviiieiiiiiiiiiinni e, 3
(Other candidate) ..........ooocuvviiiiiiee e 1
Lean (Other candidate) ...........coooeeeeeiiiiiiii 0
(8 g o [T ol T =0 | 4
(R 1T ESTTo ) TS 1
Total Democratic candidate .........ccooeeeveeiiiii, 54
Total Republican candidate.........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiice e, 40
Total (Other candidate) ..., 1
Democratic candidate - Republican candidate............... 13

(ref:PRESO08)

Q.30 Now let me ask you again about your vote for president, but with candidate names. | know
it is a long way off, but if the election for president were held today and the candidates were --
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John McCain, for whom would you vote?

Total
Democrat Hillary ClintoN...........ccooovviiiiiii i 47
Lean Democrat Hillary Clinton...................ccccoeeoei . 1
Republican John McCain ..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeen 46
Lean Republican John McCain ............ccoooeeiiii 1
(Other candidate) .........ccoveeiiiieeeiiie e 2
Lean (Other candidate) ...........ccoooiiiiriiiiiieeeeiiiiiieeeeee e 0
(8o [=Tox o =T | PSR PRRRPRR 1
LR 18 7= ) T 2
Total Democrat Hillary Clinton.............oooooeeeiiii, 49
Total Republican John McCain............cccoeeeeiiii, 47
Total (Other candidate) .......cccooeevvieeiiiiiiiiie e, 2
Democrat Hillary Clinton - Republican John McCain ..... 2

(ref:PRESO8N)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. May, 2008
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Q.32 Now let me ask you again about your vote for president, but with different candidates. |
know it is a long way off, but if the election for president were held today and the candidates
were -- Demaocrat Barack Obama and Republican John McCain, for whom would you vote?

Total
Democrat Barack Obama...........cccoovvvviiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiieeeeen 47
Lean Democrat Barack Obama..............ccccceeeeieiiiieeeee e, 1
Republican John MCCain ...........coovvviiiiiiiiieieeevcen e, 45
Lean Republican John McCain .............cccooeeeie, 1
(Other candidate) ..........ooocuiiiiiieiee e 2
Lean (Other candidate) ...........cooeeeeeeiiiiiii 0
(8 g o [T ol T =T | 3
(RETUSEA)....co i 1
Total Democrat Barack Obama...........cccoooeeeeiiiiiie, 48
Total Republican John McCain .......ccccooooevvviiiiiiiinieeeeeeeens 46
Total (Other candidate) ..o, 2
Democrat Barack Obama - Republican John McCain..... 2

(ref:PRES083)

Q.34 Even though you are not supporting Democrat Barack Obama now, what are the chances
that you might support Democrat Barack Obama in the election for President in November -- is
there a fair chance that you might support that candidate, a small chance, just a very slight
chance or no chance at all that you might support that candidate?

Total
Fair CaNCe.........oeviiiiiii e 5
A small ChanCe......ccoooiiiiiiiic e 5
Very slight ChanCe.........oooeeiiiii e 8
No chance at all...........ooocuiiiiiiiiii e 32
(Don't KNOW/ReUSE) ........cuviiiiiiiieei i 1
Obama SUPPOITEN ...uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieiieieeeeeeeeeeeeees 48

(ref:VCSOML1)

Q.35 Even though you are not supporting Republican John McCain now, what are the chances
that you might support Republican John McCain in the election for President in November -- is
there a fair chance that you might support that candidate, a small chance, just a very slight
chance or no chance at all that you might support that candidate?

Total
Fair CaNCe.........oeiiiiiiii e 6
A SMaAll ChaNCE ... 6
Very slight chance ..., 9
No chance at all...........oooouiiiiiiiiii 31
(Don't KNOW/REUSEA) ........cuviiiiiiieeee e 1
McCain SUPPOITEN ..ocoiiiiieiiieeeeee e 46

(ref:VCSOM2)
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Q.36 Thinking about the election for Congress in 2008, if the election for U.S. Congress were
held today, would you be voting for (Demaocratic incumbent/candidate) or (Republican
incumbent/candidate)?*

Total
Democratic House candidate ............cccevvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeneeenn, 50
Lean Democratic House candidate ...............ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeennn. 2
Republican House candidate .............ccccoii, 39
Lean Republican House candidate ............cccccevvvciiiieeenennnns 3
(Other candidate) ..........ooocuvviiiiiiee e 0
Lean (Other candidate) ...........coooeeeeeiiiiiiii 0
(8 g o [T ol T =0 | 4
(R 1T ESTTo ) TS 1
Total Democratic House candidate .............cccoeeeeeeeeeeenn. 52
Total Republican House candidate...........ccccevvveeiiinennnns 42
Total (Other candidate) ..., 0
Democratic candidate - Republican candidate............... 10

[500 Respondents]
Q.36 (DEMOCRATIC INCUMBENT)

Total
Democratic House candidate ............cccvveeveeeiiniiiiiiiiiieeeeeenn, 61
Lean Democratic House candidate ..............ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 2
Republican House candidate .............cccooooeiviieiiiiiiiniiieeeeeens 28
Lean Republican House candidate .................ccooeeeeeeeeeee. 3
(Other candidate) ..........ooocuiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Lean (Other candidate) ..........ccooeeeeeiiiiiii -
(8 g o [T od T =T | 5
(RETUSEA)....coi e 1
Total Democratic House candidate .............ccoooeeeeeeeeenn. 62
Total Republican House candidate...........ccccevvveeiiinennnns 31
Total (Other candidate) ..o, 1
Democratic candidate - Republican candidate............... 31

! For each district, the incumbent’s name was inserted, and a generic candidate (“the Democratic
candidate” or “the Republican candidate”) was inserted for the opposition.

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. May, 2008
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[514 Respondents]
Q.36 (REPUBLICAN INCUMBENT)

Total
Democratic House candidate ..............ccccccevviiiiiii, 40
Lean Democratic House candidate ...............occcuvvvveeeeeeennnns 3
Republican House candidate .............ccccevveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeenn, 49
Lean Republican House candidate ..............ccccoeeeeeeeeeneeeen. 4
(Other candidate) .........ccoveeeiiiieeiie e 0
Lean (Other candidate) ...........ccoooiiiiriiiiiieeeeiiiiiieeeeee e 0
(8o [=Tox o =T | PSSR 4
(R {8 7= Te ) T 0
Total Democratic House candidate ...........ccccceeeeeeennnnnns 43
Total Republican House candidate.............cccoeeeeeeeeeennn. 53
Total (Other candidate) .......ccoooeevveeeiiiiiiiiieriecer e, 0
Democratic candidate - Republican candidate............... -10

(ref. CONGO06)

Q.38 Now, | am going to read you a list of words and phrases which people use to describe
political figures. For each word or phrase, please tell me whether it describes Barack Obama
very well, well, not too well, or not well at all.

Not Not Total Well
Very Too Well DK/ Total Not -
Well Well Well At All Ref Well Well Not
[507 Respondents]
38 (SPLIT B) Strong leader...............ocuee. 31 29 18 20 2 61 38 23
39 Has what it takes to be President ........ 27 25 22 24 1 52 46 6
[507 Respondents]
40 (SPLIT A) Cares about people like
YOU et 26 32 18 21 2 58 39 19
41 Honest and trustworthy ............ccccceee. 29 31 19 17 4 60 36 24
42 Will bring the right kind of change......... 28 24 23 23 2 51 46 5
A3 PatriotiC ..o 31 29 16 20 4 60 36 24

[507 Respondents]
44 (SPLIT B) On your side..........cccceeeneee. 27 28 19 24 3 55 42 13

[507 Respondents]
45 (SPLIT A) Will keep America strong ....24 27 24 23 3 51 46 5

46 Makes me feel hopeful about the
FULUME oo 30 22 23 25 1 52 47 4

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. May, 2008
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47 Too liberal ........cccvvviieiiiiiiiie, 29 22 26 19
48 Too willing to withdraw from Iraq ......... 37 25 19 14
49 Will raise my taxXes ......ccceeevvvivvvvreeneennn. 29 21 25 19
50 Just too many questions to take a

chance on him as president...................... 32 17 22 26
(re:BOPOS/BONEG)

3 51 46 5

4 62 33 29

6 50 44 7

3 49 47 2

Q.51 Now, | am going to read you a list of words and phrases which people use to describe
political figures. For each word or phrase, please tell me whether it describes John McCain very

well, well, not too well, or not well at all.

Not Not

Very Too Well

Well Well Well AtAll
51 Cares about people like you ................ 18 30 28 21
52 Honest and trustworthy .............cccvvvee. 28 35 18 16

53 Will bring the right kind of change......... 13 27 30 28
54 ON your Side.........ccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeenane 16 28 29 24
55 Will keep America strong ..............c...... 28 31 22 17

[507 Respondents]
56 (SPLIT A) Will stay in Iraqg too long...... 38 21 23 14

[507 Respondents]
57 (SPLIT B) Too eager to go to war ........ 31 19 29 18

58 Part of the mess in Washington............ 20 26 33 16
59 Too close to Bush ..........cccvvvveiieiiiinnnns 32 20 29 15
(ref:JMPOS/IMNEG)

Total Well
DK/ Total Not -
Ref Well Well Not
2 49 49 -1

3 63 34 29

2 40 58 -19

2 44 54 -10

2 58 39 19

5 58 37 21

3 50 47 3

4 47 50 -3

3 53 44 8

Q.60 Now | am going to ask you something different. | am going to read a list of issues and |
want you to tell me whether, overall, you think Barack Obama or John McCain would do a better
job with this issue. If you do not know, just tell me and we will move on to the next item.

Oba- Oba- Mc- Mc-

ma ma Cain Cain Nei-

Much Smwt Smwt Much Both ther
60 The economy ................... 31 16 24 18 0 5
61 National security .............. 18 15 22 36 1 2
62 The situation in Iraq ......... 32 13 19 28 0 3

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total TotalObama
DK/ Oba- Mc- -
Ref ma CainMcCain
6 48 41 6

6 33 58 -25

5 45 47 -2

May, 2008
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63 Bringing the right kind

of change ..........coccoviviieennen, 36 15 22 17 0 5 6 51 38 13
64 Sharing your values ......... 33 12 21 24 1 4 5 45 45 0
65 Breaking the gridlock in

Washington ..........ccccceeviveeen. 30 18 20 14 1 7 11 48 34 14
(ref:.BTJOBPRZ)

Q.66 Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements. After | read each pair, please tell me
whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own view, even if
neither is exactly right.

1t 2 Total Total 1%
1 Not Not 2" Dk/ 1% 2™ .
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both Nthr Ref Stmt Stmt 2"
[507 Respondents]
66 (SPLIT A) I'm more
concerned that the
Republicans will wait too
long to withdraw our
troops from Iraqg.
OR
I'm more concerned that
the Democrats will leave
Iraq too quickly...................... 43 9 8 37 1 2 1 52 45 7

[507 Respondents]

67 (SPLIT B) We need to

start reducing the number

of U.S. troops in Irag.

OR

We must stay the course

to achieve stability and

finish the job in Iraq. .............. 56 5 7 30 0 1 1 62 37 25
(ref:VALUESO06)
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11

Q.68 Now I'm going to read you some more pairs of statements. After | read each pair, please
tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own view,

even if neither is exactly right.

1t 2 Total Total
2nd
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both Nthr Ref Stmt Stmt

1% Not Not 2" Dk/ 1%

[507 Respondents]

68 (SPLIT C) For my vote

in 2008, the Iraqg war and

national security are more

important.

OR

For my vote in 2008, the

economy is more

important. ...........cceevevvviceenennn. 28 8 8 51 2 1 1 36

[507 Respondents]

69 (SPLIT C) For my vote
in 2008, the Iraqg war and
national security are more
important.

OR

For my vote in 2008,
making government work
for the people instead of
special interests is more
important. ..........ccccveeeeeenninnnns 34 8 8 a7 2 0 1 42

[507 Respondents]

70 (SPLIT C) For my vote
in 2008, making
government work for the
people instead of special
interests is more
important.

OR

For my vote in 2008, the
economy is more
important. ............cccceevveeeeee, 38 6 8 45 1 0 2 44

[507 Respondents]

71 (SPLIT D) I will vote for

a president who will be a

strong commander-in-

chief.

OR

I will vote for a president

who will overcome all the

political bickering and

unite the country. .................. 41 6 7 44 1 0 1 47

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

59

54

53

51

1St

o

-23

-12

-10

-4
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1t 2 Total Total 1°
1" Not Not 2" Dk/ 1t 2™
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both Nthr Ref Stmt Stmt 2"
[507 Respondents]
72 (SPLIT D) I will vote for
a president who will be a
strong commander-in-
chief.
OR
I will vote for a president
who will inspire change in
AMETICA. ..o 42 5 6 44 2 1 1 47 49 -2

[507 Respondents]

73 (SPLIT D) I will vote for
a president who will
overcome all the political
bickering and unite the
country.

OR

I will vote for a president
who will inspire change in
AMETICA. .. 38 11 11 36 1 2 2 49 46 3
(ref:PRIORIT)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. May, 2008
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Q.74 Now, | am going to read you what some people say are some differences between
Barack Obama and John McCain. For each one, please tell me if it is a difference that makes
you MUCH MORE LIKELY to vote for Barack Obama, SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY, or NO
MORE LIKELY to vote for Barack Obama, or is it NOT A REAL DIFFERENCE between
Barack Obama and John McCain.

Much Smwt Not Not Total Total More
More More More Real DK/ More Not -
Lkly Lkly Lkly Diff Ref Lkly More Not
74 McCain is the past. Obama is the
fULUIE. oo, 34 12 28 23 3 46 51 -6

[507 Respondents]

75 (SPLIT A) McCain will govern for big

business and the wealthiest. Obama

will governforall. .........coovviiiiiiiiiiren, 35 15 25 21 5 50 45 4

[507 Respondents]

76 (SPLIT B) McCain will govern for big

business and wealthiest. Obama will

govern for the middle class. .........c............ 38 15 24 20 4 53 43 10

[507 Respondents]

77 (SPLIT A) McCain will continue

Bush's direction. Obama will bring

ChaNQe. ...ovviiiie 42 14 24 17 3 56 41 15

[507 Respondents]

78 (SPLIT B) McCain will continue

Bush's direction on Iraq and the

economy. Obama will bring change.......... 4 10 25 19 2 54 44 10

79 McCain will continue the same old
divisions. Obama will unite the country.....35 16 24 20 5 51 45 6

80 McCain is pessimistic. Obama is

OPLMISTIC .. 27 18 27 24 4 45 51 -7
(re:DCHOICE)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. May, 2008
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Q.81 Now, | am going to read you what some people say are some differences between
Barack Obama and John McCain. For each one, please tell me if it is a difference that makes
you MUCH MORE LIKELY to vote for John McCain, SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY, or NO
MORE LIKELY to vote for John McCain, or is it NOT A REAL DIFFERENCE between

Barack Obama and John McCain.

Much Smwt Not Not Total Total More
More More More Real DK/ More Not -
Lkly Lkly Lkly Diff Ref Lkly More Not

81 Obama is not up to the job. McCain

has the experience to be commander-

iN-Chief. ..o 31 17 29 21 2 48 50 -1

82 Obama is just too liberal. McCain
holds mainstream values. ............ccoevvvnen. 30 16 30 22 3 45 52 -6

83 Obama will raise your taxes.
McCain will cut your taxes. ..............cceee.... 28 15 29 23 4 43 53 -9

84 Obama is not feared by our
enemies. McCain will keep America

SAFE. e 28 16 27 25 3 45 52 -8
85 Obama is a party man. McCain is

independent of his own party. ................... 19 18 30 30 4 37 60 -23
(ref:RCHOICE)

Q.86 Finally, I would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last
year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
L-11thgrade. ..o 3
High School graduate............cccccoviiiiiiiiiiieeeeen 25
Non-college POSt H.S. ... 2
SOME COEQE. .. uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 25
College graduate ...........ooeuviiiiiiieeeeei e 27
Post-graduate school ... 17
(Don't KNOW/TefuSed) ....uuvieeieieeiiei e 1

(ref:EDUC)

Q.87 Are you a member of a labor union? (IF NO) Is any member of your household a union
member?

Total
Yes: Respondent belongs ...........eevveiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennes 13
Household member........... 7
No member belongs........cccccvi 79
(Don't KNOW/REUSEA) ........eeviiiiiiiieeeiiiieee e 1

(ref:UNION)
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Q.88 Are you married, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Married .......oooveie e
SINGIE oo
Separated/DivOrced............uuvvvvevvvinnrinnniinniinninnn.
Widowed.......ccoooiiieiiei
(Don't know/refused) .........cccvveeeiieeiiiiiieeeeen

Separated/Divorced/Widowed............ccvvvvneneee

(re: MARITAL)

Q.89 Do you have any children 18 years of age or younger living at home?

(Don't know/Refused)........cccevvvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieene,

(ref:KIDS)

15

Q.90 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Strong Democrat .........cccccvvvviviiiiiiiiieeee
Weak DemOCrat..........ccvvvveiieeiiiiiiieeeecee e
Independent-lean Democrat................cccceeeeeen.
INdependent ..o
Independent-lean Republican ............................
Weak Republican ..........cccciieiiiieen
Strong Republican............ccccvvviviieiiiiiiiiieeeen
(Don't know/refused) .........cccvveeeieeeiiiiiiieeeeen

(ref:PTYID1)

Q.93 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

(Don't know/refused) ......cccoeevvvveviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiiinnn,

(refIDEO1)

Q.94 What is your religion?

MUSIIM Lo
(Other/nonefrefused).........cccvvveeeieeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen,

(ref:RELIG1)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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[546 Respondents]
Q.95 (IF PROTESTANT) Which one of these words best describes your kind of Christianity --
fundamentalist, evangelical, charismatic, Pentecostal or moderate to liberal?

Total
FundamentaliSt...........coooiiiiiiiiiiie e 11
EvangeliCal ... 24
Charismatic/Pentecostal.........ccoooeuviiiviiiiiiiiiiie e 10
Moderate to liberal..........ooooeviiiiiiii 42
(SOMEthiNg €ISE) ....cvvieiiiiiiiiie e 5
(Don't KNOW/RefUSE) ........cuviiiiiiieeeiiiiiieee e 8

(ref:RELIG3)

Q.96 How often do you attend religious services -- more than once a week, every week, once or
twice a month, several times a year, or hardly ever?

Total
More than ONCe & WEEK .........ccuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 5
EVEry WEEK.....ouiiiiiiiii e 37
Once or twice a MONtN ............uviuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 15
Several tiMeS @ YAl .........uuuuivvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinniirarenne. 13
HArdly @VET ...t 23
[ =2Y ]  PR 4
(Don't Know/Refused) .......coevvveveiiiiiiiieecceeecen e 3

(ref:RELIG2)

[921 Respondents]
Q.97 (IF VOTED IN 2004) In the 2004 election for president, did you vote for Democrat John
Kerry or Republican George Bush?

Total
Democrat JONN KErry .......uciiiii i e e 45
Republican George Bush ..., 49
(RAIPN NAAEN) ... 1
(Other candidate) .........cevveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeiieiieeeieee e 1
(Don't Know/Refused) .......ccoevveeeiuiiiiiieecceeecee e, 4
Democrat John Kerry - Republican George Bush........... -4

(ref:VOTE2004)

Q.98 As you know, there was an election for Congress and other offices in November 2006.
Many people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason
were you unable to vote?

Total
AV 0] =To [ ORURPPPRRN 79
Did NOt VOLE ... 19
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW).........cceevvveeeeeeieeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeee, 2
(RETUSEA)....coi e 0

(ref:VOTEO06)
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[803 Respondents]
Q.99 (IF VOTED IN 2006) In the 2006 election for Congress, did you vote for (Demaocratic
incumbent/candidate) or (Republican incumbent/candidate)??

Total
HOUSE DEMOCTAL .......coeiiiiiiiiiie e 45
House RepubIiCaN .........c.cvviiiiiiiiee e 43
(Other candidate) .........ceveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeiieeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 3
(Don't KNnow/Refused) .......ocevvveeeiiiiiiie e 9
House Democrat - House Republican ............cccccceeees 3
(ref:VOTE2006)

Q.100 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Total
WIEE e 76
African-American or BlacK...........cccccoeiiii 11
Hispanic or Latino..............ooooiiiiiii 9
NatiVE AMEIICAN ...ceieiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
ASIAN <o ———— 0
(O 11T o 1
(Don't Know/Refused) .......coevvveveiiiiiiiieecceeecen e 1

(ref.RACETHN)

[91 Respondents]

Q.101 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Would you describe your Hispanic origin as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, Dominican, Salvadoran or are you and your ancestors from another country? (IF
FROM ANOTHER COUNTRY) Are you and your ancestors from Central America, South
America or somewhere else?

Total
Y (S) Loz o [T 35
PUEMO RICAN......cccini e 16
L1 o = o 11
(Do) 1011 a1o7=1 o NP 3
Y1172 (6 0] =1 o K -
Other: Central AMErICaA.......oceeviiiiiiiee e, 6
Other: SoUth AMETICA.......oviiieiiiiiieee e, 18
(©)]1 g 1< ST 8
(Don't kKnow/Refused) .......ccevvvieeiiiiiiiieecceeecin e 2

(ref:ORIGINO8)

2 For each district, the candidates’ actual names on the ballot were inserted. In Florida’s 16" district,
Republican Joe Negron’'s name was inserted though Republican Mark Foley appeared on the ballot. In
Texas’ 22" district, Republican Shelley Sekula-Gibbs’ name was inserted though she ran as a write-in
and there was no Republican on the ballot.
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Q.102 How many guns or rifles do you own?

10 OF MOTE i
(Don't know/Refused)..........cccouvevvveeeeeninnne

(ref:GUNS)

18

Q.103 Do you know someone who is currently serving, or has recently served in the military in
Iraq or Afghanistan? (IF YES) Is that person you, a family member, a friend, or just someone

you know?

Yes - reSpoNdent..........eeeeeeeeeeeeienniinniinninnns
Yes - family member ..........cccocoeeeiiii
Yes - friend.....coooiiiiiii i

TOtAl YES oo

(ref.IRQSERV)

Q.2 Respondent's gender

(rel: GENDER)

Q.5 In what year were you born?

OVEI B4....oiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
(NO @NSWET) ..ot

(ref:AGE)
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